
IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 1 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A999199

DUCTED BUILT-IN WOOD FIRE

INVERELL - AUSTRALIA / I7000 - NEW ZEALAND
DESCRIPTIONS ITEM NO. MARKET FUEL TYPE FINISH YEAR FAN

FIREBOX, ZC
CABINET AND
FASCIA

982911
AUSTRALIA

NEW ZEALAND
HARDWOOD
SOFTWOOD

Metallic Black VHT Paint APRIL-2019 -NA-



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 2 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 3 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

OVER ALL SCHEMATIC FOR
INVERELL AUSTRALIA / I7000 NEW ZEALAND

VENTING

SEMI-RIGID ALUMINIUM 
DUCTING

FRAME BRACKETS 
      (995168)

FLANGE- SPIGOT ASSY 
         (593374)

OUTER CABINET

FIREBOX

FASCIA (995925)



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 4 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

SPIGOT, AIRSLIDE, BAFFLE, AIRTUBE, GRATE
DEFLECTOR, BRICKS AND FIREBOX

1

2

6

15

3

8

9

11

12

10

13

14

18

16

17

4

5

7



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 5 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

SPIGOT, AIRSLDE, BAFFLE, FIREBOX, AIRTUBE, GRATE, DEFLECTOR, HINGE AND BRICKS

Item Part ID Model

I7000

Description Qty

1 982025 - I7000 FLUE SPIGOT ASSEMBLY 1

2 521067 - SCREW, M8X25 HEX ZP 8

3 522118 - NUT, HEX STD M8 ZP 2

4 582150 - SPACER - AIR SLIDE, I7000 2

5 982151 V02 I7000 -AIR SLIDE ASSY 1

6 982005 - I7000 BAFFLE ASSEMBLY 1

7 982020 - I7000 - FIREBOX ASSY 1

8 982108 - I7000 - AIR TUBE S/S ASSEMBLY 1

9 526101 - CLIP-R-CLIP 1.8 DIA ST 1

10 982156 V02 I7000 GRILL SET SUB ASSY BLK VHT 1

11 982120 V02 I7000 LOWER DEFLECTOR SUB ASSY 1

12 982148 - I7000 - ADJUSTABLE HINGE 1

13 521811 - SCREW; CAP M6X16 BUTTON ALLEN BLK 10

14 521009 - SCREW; M6X12 HEX ZP 14

15 987146 - CHANNEL - BRICK RETAINER LE7000 3

16 587145 - BRICK - FIRE, SIDE 2

17 587112 - BRICK - FIRE BACK 4

18 582164 - BRICK - 25*80*245* 1



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 6 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

DOOR ASSEMBLY (982003)

1

2

5

4

3

6

11

12

7

9

10

14

15

16

17

8

13



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 7 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

DOOR ASSEMBLY

Item Part ID Model 

I7000

Description Qty

1 982078 V02 I7000 - DOOR RETAINER TOP CAP 1

2 522117 - NUT; HEX STD M6 ZP 8

3 982191 - DOOR LATCH BUSH ASSY 2

4 521702 - SCREW; GRUB M5X6 ALLEN BLK 2

5 598561 - DD TOP DOOR ROPE SEAL 1

6 582185 -  I7000 - DOOR LATCH ROD 1

7 982004 V02 I7000 - DOOR WELDED ASSEMBLY 1

8 523041 - WASHER; FLAT M8 X1 mm StSt 304 1

9 C10MMGT_982911 - GLASS TAPE, 10mm X 3mm X 50M, Length 2.7M 1

10 582082 - I7000 GLASS 670 X 548 X 5 1

11 982287 V02 I7000 DOOR CAPPING SIDES 2

12 522104 - NUT; HEX STD M4 ZP 8

13 982079 V02 I7000 - GLASS RETAINER CAP BOT 1

14 523018 - WASHER; FLAT 5/16"X5/8" X16G BLK 1

15 982187 - I7000, DOOR LATCH HANDLE 1

16 523031 - WASHER; FLAT M6 ZP 1

17 522907 - NUT; BINX M6 ZP 1



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 8 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

VENT , TOP SPIGOT AND FRAME BRKT

5

2 1

6

7

3

4

8

9

10



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 9 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

VENT , TOP SPIGOT AND FRAME BRKT

Item Part ID Model 

I7000

Description Qty

1 982172 V02 I7000 - VENT BOX SUB 2

2 982290 - I7000 VENT CUTOUT TEMPLATE 2

3 521625 - SCREW; S/T 8GX3/4" MUSH FLANGE POZI BLK 12

4 582183 - WALL GRILL 300X100 - I7000 2

5 582195 -  I7000 ALI DUCT HOSE CLIP 2

6 582182 - I7000 SPIRAL LOCK ALU DUCT 1500 EXP 2

7 521643 - SCREW; S/T 8GX1/2" HEX POZI BLK 4

8 593374 - FLANGE- SPIGOT ASSY I9000 1

9 982140 - I7000 VENT TUBES 150 ID DIA 2

10 995168 - SUPPORT ANGLE - ZC BOX GR PROV 2



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 10 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

OUTER Z/C CABINET ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

6

7

8

5 4



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 11 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

OUTER Z/C CABINET ASSEMBLY

Item Part ID Model 

I7000

Description Qty

1 982130 - I7000 PANEL TOP - OUTER CAB 1

2 521643 - SCREW; S/T 8GX1/2" HEX POZI BLK 1

3 982154 - I7000 - SHIELD ZC - TOP PANEL ASSY 1

4 982176 - I7000 Z/C L/H SIDE INNER SHIELD SUB 1

5 993389 - I9000 BRACKET STANDOFF 2

6 982175 - I7000 Z/C REAR INNER SHIELD SUB 1

7 982177 - I7000 Z/C R/H SIDE INNER SHIELD SUB 1

8 982178 - I7000 - OUTER CAB BOTTOM PANEL SUB 1



IPL No. :         Issue:     Date: Page: 12 of 1215-APRIL-20192019 A

INVERELL - AU / I7000 - NZ

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART ID along with Finish Suffix (If applicable)

999199

NOT ILLUSTRATED

Item Part ID
Model

Descriptions Qty
982911

1 593286 - OWNER MANUAL WOODFIRES 1

2 582184 - INSTRUCT I7000 INSTALLATION 1

3 597077 - GLOVES - LONG WELDING 1

V02 P-000022 METALLIC BLACK P02 MATT BLACK

P08 MANNEX BLACK

VHT PAINT(Very High Temp) POWDER COAT

SURFACE FINISH CODES FOR PANELS


